
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011682-2024 

Tender

Supply, Install & Maintain Gym Equipment

East Ayrshire Leisure Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-011682
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04512f  
Published 10 April 2024, 4:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Ayrshire Leisure Trust

Corporate Procurement Team, London Road HQ

Kilmarnock

KA3 7BU

Contact

Heather Murray

Email

heather.murray@east-ayrshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1563576000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011682-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011682-2024
mailto:heather.murray@east-ayrshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.east-ayrshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0022
3

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/esop/pts-
host/public/pts/web/login.html

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/esop/pts-
host/public/pts/web/login.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply, Install & Maintain Gym Equipment

Reference number

PS/24/13

II.1.2) Main CPV code

37420000 - Gymnasium equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply, install and maintain gym equipment for various venues.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Gym Equipment

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

37420000 - Gymnasium equipment

37440000 - Fitness equipments



Page 4 to 11

51121000 - Installation services of fitness equipment

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

Main site or place of performance

East Ayrshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply, install and maintain gym equipment within various venues. Initially 3 projects are
required to replace ageing equipment within the Hunter Fitness Suite, Loudoun Leisure
Centre and the Rose Reilly Sports Centre. Further projects may be required during the
term of the contract and will be called off as and when budgets are available.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

2 one-year extension options

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 11

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Specialist Electronic Power Assisted Gym Equipment

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

37420000 - Gymnasium equipment

37440000 - Fitness equipments

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

Main site or place of performance

East Ayrshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply, install and maintain specialist electronic power assisted gym equipment within the
Rose Reilly Sports Centre which should be a circuit based solution and allow for an active
assisted range of motion for users who may have mobility issues, long term health
conditions, rehabilitating or mental health struggles. Further requirements may be called
off during the term of the contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement



Page 6 to 11

documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

2 one-year extension options

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Maintenance & Repair of Fitness Equipment

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 7 to 11

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

Main site or place of performance

East Ayrshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of an annual equipment maintenance service for existing gym equipment out
with the scope of Lots 1 and 2 with call outs to inspect and repair equipment as and when
required.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 11

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Refer to ITT documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Refer to ITT documents



Page 9 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

13 May 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

13 May 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 10 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: 2,3 or 4 years, depending on
extension options 

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

It should be noted that the deadline for expressions of interest is 12 noon on 10 May 2024
and the deadline for actual submission of tender is 12 noon on 13 May 2024.

The buyer is using PCS-Tender to conduct this ITT exercise. The Project code is 26495.
For more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2343

(SC Ref:763022)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kilmarnock Sheriff Court

Sheriff Court House

Kilmarnock

KA1 1ED

Country

United Kingdom

http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2343


Page 11 to 11

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-12T17:57:07+0000
	TCPDF




